printed literature furnished by the bidder may be in another language provided they are accompanied by an 

accurate translation in English, in which case, for purposes of interpretation of the Bid, the translation shall 

govern. 

15. EARNEST MONEY/BID SECURITY:-  

Each bid must be accompanied by an earnest money of Rs 1281000/- (Twelve Lac & Eighty One 

Thousand only) shall be in favour of the Principal Shaikh Khalifa Bin Zayed Al-Nahyan Medical & Dental 

College, Lahore in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn on any scheduled Bank. 

NOTE: -    Cheque and / or cash will not be accepted. 

The Earnest Money of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned:-